RECORDATION FORM (

TRADEMARKS



NT OF COMMERCE

	H							
_	_		_	_	_	3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0770

nd Trademark Office

To the lonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	easi 101400211 r copy hereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Kalle Nalo GmbH & Co. KG Address:				
Individual(s) Association	Rheingaustrasse 190-196				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	D-65203 Wiesbaden, Germany				
X Corporation-State Germany					
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership				
attached Yes _x_ No	Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Germany Other				
·	Other				
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Other	X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from				
Execution Date: January 7, 2000	Assignment)				
Execution Date. January 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?				
	Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 772,574 and OTHERS				
Additional Numbers attache	ed? X Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:7				
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00				
	X Enclosed				
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Authorized to be charged to deposit				
<u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	account				
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017					
I MARKIT BONIO DIANI DRAMA NAMA MARKI BONIO DDIANA BARKI INDA	8. Deposit account number:				
	<u>23-0825-0576900</u>				
06-08-2000	60				
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Meil Ropt Dt. #70	(Attach diplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPASE ZZ				
9. Statement and signature.	4 STT				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internet copy of the original document.	formation is true and cor				
6.	886/8/2000				
FAUTON BUISSUIT					
Total number of pages comprising coer sheet:					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	👼 ZL 🗝 👺 Ie No.: KALL 🖺 👼 TT-99/12088 DE 🧸 👙				
	SZLE SILE No.: KALLÜS STT-99/12088 DE				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation (also known as a joint stock company) organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, KALLE NALO GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Rheingaustrasse 190-196, D-65203 Wiesbaden, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above-named registrations and applications therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHA

Name: <u>Dr. Robert Freitag</u>

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Date of Signature: January 7, 2000

I:\HOME\PBOISSON\DOCS\991203-KALL assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0771

Trademark Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
NALO	772,574
NALO TOP	2,089,393
NALOBAR	2,030,524
NALOFLEX	1,947,007
NALOPHAN	1,046,836

Trademark	Serial No.
KALLE	75/508,420
NALO SKIN	75/181,438

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0772